NLSchuols

Route: 23-247-03 Run: 23-247-03 AM

Route: 23-247-03
Vehicle: 23-247-03

Description:
Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services

Route Summary

Run: 23-247-03 AM

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Description:

# Arrival Departure Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10
1
12
13

8:04 AM
8:05 AM

8:08 AM

8:12 AM

8:15AM

8:20 AM

8:05 AM
8:06 AM
8:07 AM
8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:13 AM
8:13 AM
8:16 AM
8:17 AM
8:18 AM
8:19 AM
8:23 AM

19 BURDELL PL; ST JOHNS; A1E

CALDWELL PL; ST JOHNS & BURDELL PL; ST JOHNS
HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS & SALMONIER PL; ST JOHNS
HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS & MELROSE PL; ST JOHNS
WABUSH PL; ST JOHNS & HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS
23 WABUSH PL; ST JOHNS; A1E

68 HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

70 HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

32 DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

RAINBOW DAY CARE - 161 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
30 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

88 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM

10f24



NLSchuols

Route: 23-247-03 Run: 23-247-03 AM
"

S NOLop 2

B

&
%CROFT
BIRMING
Hapy
ST

'BURTON Sy

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM

Route Summary

E'WESJU":W FaVA

CAPTAIN WHELAN D!

2,
GFST
GILLiNG
"y
=
R &
g
g
u
Q_
Q I
&
P e @:}:

20f24



NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-247-03 Run: 23-247-03 PM

Route: 23-247-03 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-03

Description:

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

Run: 23-247-03 PM Description:

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description

1 2:30 PM 2:40 PM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway

2 243PM 88 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

3 247PM 30 CANADADR; ST JOHNS; A1E

4  2:48PM RAINBOW DAY CARE - 161 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
5 250 PM 32 DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

6  2:52PM 70 HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

7  2:52PM 2:53 PM 68 HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

8 2:53PM 2:54 PM WABUSH PL; ST JOHNS & HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS
9 2:54PM 2:55 PM 23 WABUSH PL; ST JOHNS; A1E

10 2:56 PM 2:57 PM HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS & MELROSE PL; ST JOHNS
11 2:57 PM 2:58 PM HARRINGTON DR; ST JOHNS & SALMONIER PL; ST JOHNS
12 2:59 PM 3:00 PM CALDWELL PL; ST JOHNS & BURDELL PL; ST JOHNS

13 3:00 PM 3:01 PM 19 BURDELL PL; ST JOHNS; A1E

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM 4 of 24



Route Summary

NLSchuols

Route: 23-247-03 Run: 23-247-03 PM
CAPTAIN WHELAN L

~Np

¢

8)
&
S 13
&L
23
&y
-
S
& Fone
bg°
NG o)
& v
| GrRR % R’
§
e GILLINGy,
> @ 'y
PoRoFT F
BIRMING
H, ST
guRTow sr
Pﬁ.NER Sr
ow,
RAN Sy
Q\:
S

5 of 24

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM



NLSchuols

Route: 23-247-04 Run: 23-247-04 AM

Route: 23-247-04
Vehicle: 23-247-04

Description:
Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services

Route Summary

Run: 23-247-04 AM

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Description:

#  Arrival Departure Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10
1
12
13
14
15

8:04 AM

8:06 AM

8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM

8:14 AM
8:15AM
8:17 AM

8:20 AM

8:05 AM
8:05 AM
8:06 AM
8:07 AM
8:08 AM
8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:11 AM
8:12 AM
8:13 AM
8:15 AM
8:16 AM
8:18 AM
8:19 AM
8:23 AM

HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS & HOLBROOK PL; ST JOHNS
49 HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E

COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS & HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS

45 COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E

38 PASADENA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

96 PASADENA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

105 BARACHOIS ST, ST JOHNS; A1E

BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS & TOMPKINS ST; ST JOHNS

86 CODROY PL; ST JOHNS; A1E

CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & STEPHENVILLE ST; ST JOHNS
CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & ROBINSONS PL; ST JOHNS
BAIE VERTE ST; ST JOHNS & GROS MORNE PL; ST JOHNS
25 GROS MORNE PL

NEW DIMENSIONS CHILD CARE - 10 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM

7 of 24



NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-247-04 Run: 23-247-04 AM
HARRINGTOY

A

coL!

KE
|
NGAT CRES 2 ]
=
w
o
S
A,
5 C
6‘ - O
Q 'LUMQ(
&
c;.ﬁ
<
g
5

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM 8 of 24



NLSchuols

Route: 23-247-04 Run: 23-247-04 PM

Route: 23-247-04
Vehicle: 23-247-04

Description:
Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services

Route Summary

Run: 23-247-04 PM

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Description:

#  Arrival Departure Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10
1
12
13
14
15

2:30 PM
2:43 PM
2:44 PM
2:46 PM
2:46 PM
2:47 PM
2:49 PM
2:50 PM
2:51 PM
2:52 PM
2:53 PM
2:55 PM
2:55 PM
2:57 PM
2:58 PM

2:40 PM

2:45 PM

2:48 PM

2:53 PM
2:54 PM

2:56 PM

2:59 PM

St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway

25 GROS MORNE PL

BAIE VERTE ST; ST JOHNS & GROS MORNE PL; ST JOHNS
CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & ROBINSONS PL; ST JOHNS
NEW DIMENSIONS CHILD CARE - 10 CANADA DR; ST JOHNS; A1E
CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & STEPHENVILLE ST; ST JOHNS
86 CODROY PL; ST JOHNS; A1E

BARACHOIS ST, ST JOHNS & TOMPKINS ST; ST JOHNS
105 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E

96 PASADENA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

38 PASADENA CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

45 COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E

COWAN AVE; ST JOHNS & HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS

49 HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS; A1E

HOLBROOK AVE; ST JOHNS & HOLBROOK PL; ST JOHNS

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM

10 of 24



NLSchuols

Route: 23-247-04 Run: 23-247-04 PM

e« T
e &
~T Z P
=S = Bppick™©!
o o
m\b
< HARRINGTO
= Vog
M
i
<ORNGAT CRES
<
Q
B
eV
Ew, 9
2 s
£/ ¢
S
GyST
LiNng
Ny
=
2§
&
3]
4
53
]
qu,
Q
&
;;‘5
&
(&
&

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM

Route Summary

W
@
2 S
SH
of w
= =
2l 2
(o] 1]
]
K
% E'_7_|
%
,@0 )
: —
=
% w
o
r
- CO{
Uy,
B’US
4%?
S
??
2 ™
2
b
<F
o©
B
=

iy

11 of 24



NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-247-05 Run: 23-247-05B AM

Route: 23-247-05 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-05

Description:

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

Run: 23-247-05B AM Description:

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description

1 8:09 AM 8:10 AM 44 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

2 8:10 AM 8:11 AM 74 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

3 8:12 AM RAINBOW DAY CARE - 161 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
4 8:12 AM 8:13 AM 129 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E

5 8:13 AM 8:14 AM HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & HEATHERTON PL; ST JOHNS
6 8:14 AM 8:15AM HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & CURLING PL; ST JOHNS

7 8:15AM 8:16 AM 37 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E

8 8:17 AM TOMPKINS ST; ST JOHNS & CODROY PL; ST JOHNS

9 8:18 AM 43 CODROY PL; ST JOHNS; A1E

10 8:18 AM 8:19 AM CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & CHANNEL ST; ST JOHNS

11 8:20AM 8:23 AM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM 13 of 24



NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-247-05 Run: 23-247-05B AM

: 2

,\b =) \:UPL |

2 BopicK™© ;

e :

HARRINGTO o E
R ’E\J ¢

RNGAT CRES

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM 14 of 24



NLSchuols

Route: 23-247-05 Run: 23-247-05B PM

Route: 23-247-05
Vehicle: 23-247-05
Description:

Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

Route Summary

Run: 23-247-05B PM

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

# Arrival
1 2:30 PM
2 2:42 PM
3 2:43 PM
4 2:44 PM
5 2:45 PM
6 2:46 PM
7 2:47 PM
8 2:48 PM
9 2:49 PM
10 2:51PM
11 2:51PM

Departure

2:40 PM

2:47 PM
2:48 PM
2:49 PM
2:50 PM

2:52 PM

Description:

Description

St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway

74 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

44 GREENSPOND DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

RAINBOW DAY CARE - 161 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E
129 HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS; A1E

HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & HEATHERTON PL; ST JOHNS
HAMLYN RD; ST JOHNS & CURLING PL; ST JOHNS

37 BARACHOIS ST; ST JOHNS; A1E

TOMPKINS ST; ST JOHNS & CODROY PL; ST JOHNS

43 CODROY PL; ST JOHNS; A1E

CANADA DR; ST JOHNS & CHANNEL ST; ST JOHNS

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM

16 of 24



NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-247-05 Run: 23-247-05B PM
Wag OB

ps®

‘o
vaﬂdl\'uTA,lf,?,q

PL
BpoickTON 4

HARRINGT Oy, or

<ORNGAT CRES

~iny

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM

17 of 24



NLSchvols

Route: 23-247-06 Run: 23-247-06A AM

Route: 23-247-06
Vehicle: 23-247-06

Description:
Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services

Route Summary

Run: 23-247-06A AM

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

Description:

# Arrival Departure Description

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

8:08 AM

8:10 AM
8:12 AM

8:15AM
8:16 AM
8:17 AM
8:20 AM

8:09 AM
8:10 AM
8:11 AM
8:13 AM
8:13 AM
8:14 AM
8:16 AM
8:17 AM
8:18 AM
8:23 AM

FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS
CRESTON PL; ST JOHNS & CAPE BROYLE PL; ST JOHNS
CRESTON PL; ST JOHNS & POINT LEAMINGTON ST; ST JOHNS

35 TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

15 TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS & POINT LEAMINGTON ST; ST JOHNS
82 FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & POINT VERDE PL; ST JOHNS

9 GLADNEY ST; ST JOHNS; A1E

St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM

19 of 24



NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-247-06 Run: 23-247-06A AM
—

&
< HARRINGTOp, B

bl 1 B Ll

D\

<ORNGAT CRES
5

PL é
\
0
: 4 &
F St. Matthew's Elementary 52- Q-O
NG 00

v < 3

< A, S

N s Q78

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM 20 of 24



NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-247-06 Run: 23-247-06A PM

Route: 23-247-06 Operator: R. Hayes Bus and Charter Services
Vehicle: 23-247-06

Description:

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary (356)

Run: 23-247-06A PM Description:

Schools: St. Matthew's Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description

1 2:30 PM 2:40 PM St. Matthew's Elementary Driveway

2 2:41 PM 2:42 PM 9 GLADNEY ST; ST JOHNS; A1E

3 2:44 PM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & POINT VERDE PL; ST JOHNS

4 2:45 PM 82 FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS; A1E

5 2:46 PM 2:47 PM TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS & POINT LEAMINGTON ST, ST JOHNS
6 2:47 PM 2:48 PM 15 TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

7 2:48 PM 2:49 PM 35 TORNGAT CRES; ST JOHNS; A1E

8 2:49 PM 2:50 PM CRESTON PL; ST JOHNS & POINT LEAMINGTON ST; ST JOHNS

9 2:50 PM 2:51 PM CRESTON PL; ST JOHNS & CAPE BROYLE PL; ST JOHNS

10 2:52PM 2:53 PM FRECKER DR; ST JOHNS & DUNTARA CRES; ST JOHNS

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM 22 of 24



NLSchuols Route Summary

Route: 23-247-06 Run: 23-247-06A PM
_—

K2
< HARRINGTOp, i

LI T

D\

<ORNGAT CRES
6

PL

"o0R

g a

Generated: 2025-08-06 1:17 PM 23 of 24



